PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROCAL, LLC	09/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.		
Street Address:	101 Carnegie Center		
Internal Address:	Patent Department		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12740380	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-514-6371 Phone:

Email: melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB07143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **MELISSA LECK**

Total Attachments: 2

source=PB07143 MicroCal to GEHBC Assignment#page1.tif source=PB07143 MicroCal to GEHBC Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0121

501161871

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights is made by and between MICROCAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 22 Industrial Drive East, Northampton, Massachusetts 01060 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" and GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP. a Delaware Corporation with Offices at 800 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee". In consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Provisional Patent Application as set forth on Exhibit A. The Assignor agrees that as of the date hereof it shall have no further right to use, manufacture or sell the inventions as described in the Patents;
- 2. The Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary in connection with this Assignment and to file this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as required by 35 U.S.C. 261 and 37 C.F.R. §1.331 and to pay the required assignment fee to the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §1.21(h);
- 3. The Assignor states that the Patents have been maintained by the payment of the appropriate maintenance fees by the Assignor to the Patent and Trademark Office. The Assignee agrees to continue to maintain the Patent by prompt and timely payment of maintenance fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §1.362 and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to maintain the Patents;
- 4. The Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all equivalent foreign officials, to record this Assignment pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §1.332 and that the Assignor has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor shall not and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this \(\frac{1}{2009} \).

MICROCAL, LLC

Name: Nicke Svanvik

Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0122

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Country	Title of Invention	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
United States (priority)	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	5,813,763	9/29/1998	10/11/2016
United States (Divisional)	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter with User-Selected Gain Setting	5,967,659	10/19/1999	10/11/2016
United States (Divisional)	Pressure Perturbation Calorimetry Instruments and Methods	6,485,173	11/26/2002	07/28/2019
United States (Continuation)	Pressure Perturbation Calorimetry Instruments and Methods	6,869,214	03/22/2005	07/28/2019
European Patent Convention	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	1012588	3/14/2007	10/07/2017
France	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	1012588	3/14/2007	10/07/2017
Germany	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	69737483.1-08	3/14/2007	10/07/2017
Hong Kong	Improvements to an Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	HK1034566	10/18/2007	12/28/2020
Sweden	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	1012588	3/14/2007	10/07/2017
United Kingdom	Ultrasensitive Differential Microcalorimeter	1012588	3/14/2007	10/07/2017

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

Country	Title of Invention	Application No.	Filing Date
United States	Isothermal Titration	60/984,432	11/01/2007
	Microcalorimeter Apparatus		
	and Method of Use		

PATENT REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 04/29/2010